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Per Annum Per Biennum
Clerk Hire, $200.00 $ 400.00
Postage _ 1,175.00
Office Supplies _ 70.00
Printing _ 375.00
Miscellaneous _ .' 60.00 .

Traveling Expenses 420.00

Total amount appropriated $2,500.00

Approved March 7, 1919.

CHAPTER 64.
(S. B. No. 100—Committee on Appropriations.)

APPROPRIATION— WOLF BOUNTY.
An Act Making an Appropriation to Provide for the Payment of Bounty
on Wolves and Coyotes Killed Prior to July 1st, 1917.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

Sec. 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any, not other
wise appropriated funds in the State Treasury, the sum of Thirty-
four Thousand ($34,000) Dollars, or so much thereof as may be
necessary to pay the deficit in the appropriation for bounty on
wolves and coyotes killed prior to July 1st, 1917.
Approved March 6, 1919.
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CHAPTER 65.

(S. B. No. 50—Appropriations Committec.)

APPROPRIATION—ATTORNEY FOR BOARD OF UNIVERSITY
AND SCHOOL LANDS.

An Act Providing for the Appointment by the Attorney General of an As
sistant Attorney General to Act as Attorney for the Board of Uni
versity and School Lands, and Prescribing the Duties of Such Assist
ant Attorney General, and Requiring a Bond to be Given and Fixing
His Salary and Making an Appropriation Therefor.
Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

Sec. 1. Appointment.) There shall be appointed by the Attor
ney General an Assistant Attorney General to act under the di
rection and supervision of the Attorney General as attorney for
the Board of University and School Lands. Said appointment
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shall be revocable at the pleasure of the Attorney General.
Sec. 2 Execution of Certificates and Documents.) All certi

ficates and documents executed, signed or certified to by such As
sistant Attorney General shall be executed, signed or certified to
in substantially the following form:

Attorney General

By - -

Assistant Attorney General.

Sec. 3 Bond.) Such Assistant Attorney General upon his
appointment and before assuming his duties, shall give and file a
good' and sufficient bond, running to the State of North Dakota
in the sum of Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000), conditioned upon
the faithful performance of his duties under such appointment.
Sec. 4. Salry and Appropriation Therefor ) There is hereby

appropriated out of the General Fund of the State not otherwise
appropriated the sum of Twenty-two Hundred Dollars ($2,200)
annually for the salary of the aforesaid Assistant Attorney Gen
eral, which shall be paid monthly as salaries of State officials are
paid, upon the approval of the vouchers therefor by the Attorney
General.

Sec. 5. This Act is hereby declared to be an emergency meas
ure and shall be in effect and be in operation immediately after
its passage and approval.
Approved February 28, 1919.

CHAPTER 66.

(S. B. No. 24—Mees.)

ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL.

An Act to Amend and Re-enact Sections 160 and 161 of the Compiled
Laws of North Dakota for the Year 1913, and Providing for Five
Assistant Attorneys General, and for the Oath of Office and the Sal
ary Therefor.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota :

1. Amendment.) That Section 160 of the Compiled Laws of
North Dakota for the year 1913 is hereby amended and re-enacted
to read as follows:
Sec. 160. Assistant Attorney General, How Appointed.) The

Attorney General may appoint five Assistant Attorneys General
whose appointment shall be in writing and filed in the office of
the Secretary of Statc. Such Assistant Attorneys General shall
have the same power and authority as the Attorney General ; they
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shall before entering upon the duties of their office, take and sub
scribe upon their appointment the official oath prescribed by law.
2. Amendment.) That (Section 161 of the Compiled Laws of

North Dakota for the year 1913 is hereby amended and re-enacted
to read as follows:
Sec. 161 Salary op Assistant Attorneys General.) The an

nual salary of the Assistant Attorneys General shall be as provided
by law and payable monthly on the warrant of the State Auditor.
Approved February 14, 1919.

CHAPTER 67.
(S. B. No. 51—State Affairs Committee.)

SPECIAL ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL.
An Act Providing for the Appointment of Special Assistant Attorneys
General, by the Attorney General, and Designating the Fund out of
Which the Compensation of Such Assistant Attorneys General May
be Paid.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota :

Sec. 1. The Attorney General May Appoint Special Assist
ant Attorneys General.) The Attorney General may, when he
deems it necessary, appoint Special Assistant Attorneys General.
Such appointment shall be in writing and when made shall con
fer upon such assistant the same powers as are exercised by re
gular Assistant Attorneys General when such powers are not ex
pressly limited by the terms of such appointment. Such appoint
ment shall be revocable at the pleasure of the Attorney General.
Sec. 2. Compensation.) Such appointment may be made with

or without compensation and when compensation is allowed by
the Attorney General for services performed it may be paid out
of the legal expense fund, or any contingent fund, of the Attor
ney's General Department, upon vouchers duly approved as other
salaries in such department are paid.
Approved February 11, 1919.

CHAPTER 68.
(S. B. No. 52—State Affairs Committec.)

ATTORNEY GENERAL— PROSECUTING VIOLATION OF LAW
An Act Providing for Investigation and Prosecuting Violations of Law
by the Attorney General in the Various Counties and for the Payment
of Expenses Incurred Therein.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of Xorth Dakota:

Sec. 1. Ivestigation by Attorney General.) The Attorney
General, whenever he deems it necessary for the successful en
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forcement of the laws of the State in any County or when re-­
quested by a majority of the Doard of County Co~missioners of 
any County, or when petitioned by twenty-five tax paying citizens 
of any County, may1 make an investigation in any such County 

· to the end that the laws of the State shall be enforced therein and 
all violators thereof brought to trial. · 

Sec. 2. EXPENSES OF lNVES'rIGATION. How PAID.) rrhe neces­
sary expenses, as determined by the Attorney General, not other­
wise specifically provided for by law, incurred in making snch 
investigations in any County and in prosecuting any resulting­
cases, shall be paid by said County out of the Contingent l<'und 
of the State's Attorney of said County appropriated by the 13oard 
of County Commissioners, as is provided for in Section 3:382, Com­
piled Laws of 1913. 

Sec. 3. EXPENSES UroN ORDER OF ATTORNEY Gi::::-;r.n.\L.) All 
such expenses paid from said Contingent Fund of the State's At­
torney shall be paid by the County 'l'reasurer upon the wal'l'ant of 
the Auditor of such County, which warrant shall be executed and 
delivered by such Auditor in an amount and to the person dcsi~­
nated therein ui)on the written order of the Attorney General 

Approved February 14, 1919. 
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CHAPTER 69. 
(H. B. No. 103-Patterson.} 

STATE BAR BOARD. 

An Act to Amend and Re-enact Sections 782, 783, 784, 787, 799, 808, 809,. 
810, 811 and 812 of the Compiled Laws of No· th Dakota for the Year 
1913, Relating to the Creation of a State Bar Board, its :Members, 
Their Tei m of Office, Qualifications, Compensation and Duties and . 
Providing for the Admission of Attorneys to Practice. Issuance of 
License. 

Be it Enacted by the Legislcitive As.!embly of the Sta.te of North Dakota :· 

Sec. 1. _\i.rnNo~n:N'r. ) Section 782 of the· Compiled Laws of 
North Dakota for the year 1913 is hereby amended and r e-enacted 
to read as follows : 

Sec. 782. APPOINTl\IE!'\'1' BY THE GovER~OR.) The Oovernor 
shall appoint from the resident members of the bar of this state; 
three persons, w.ho shall be learned in law, to constitute a ~tate 
Bar Doard,· which shall su~cee~ to and execute tb.e duty of the· 
State Board of Examiners m Law. 
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